

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu.

Subject: Privileged Customer's Scheme in J&K Bank.

Circular No. 0 -FD of 2019 D a t e d . 19 -02- 2019

It is brought to the notice of all the Drawing and Disbursing Officers that the Jammu and Kashmir Government has signed MOU with J&K Bank Ltd.; whereunder an OTP based portal within Net Baking and Mobile Banking of J&K Bank shall be setup; and all the J&K Government Employees will be given an option to register themselves to get the various facilities from the J&K Bank in Privileged Customers' Scheme. The registration form filled/ submitted by the Government Employee shall be authenticated by the concerned DDO for onward transmission to J&K Bank Ltd.

Accordingly, all the DDOs of Government Departments are directed to authenticate the permanent employees' registration form duly filled on web portal by the employees of their respective departments to get themselves registered as Privileged Customer's in J&K Bank.

Further it is also impressed upon all the DDOs to co-ordinate with concerned J&K Bank Branch Managers for completing the exercise of updating record of all the Government employees.

Sd/(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS

Principal Secretary to Government, Dated 12 .02.2019.

No. FD/BKG/88/2018

Copy to the:

- 01. All Financial Commissioners.
- 02. Director General of Police, J&K.
- 03. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor.
- 04. All Administrative Secretaries.
- 05. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/ Kashmir.
- 06. All Directors.
- 07. Director Information, J&K with the request to publish the same in two leading News papers published in Jammu as well in Kashmir.
- 08. Head of PSUs/ Autonomous Bodies; with the request to approach the J&K Bank separately for signing MOU in case they desire to avail similar scheme in favour of their employees, as the present MOU does not cover their employees.
- 09. All OSD to Advisors (K), (G), (S) and (S)

to the Governor.

- 10. Pvt. Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 11. Pvt. Secretary to Prpl. Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 12. I/C website, Finance Department.
- 13. Circular order file / Stock file file w.2.s.cs

(Shafqat Ali Keen)

Under Secretary to Government, Finance Department.